(Return in triplicate) FISCAL NOTE

Bill/Resolution No.: _ SB 2075 Amendment to:

Requested by Legislative Council Date of Request: 12=/-90

Please estimate the fiscal impact of the above measure for:

X | state general or special funds Counties Cities

In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of this
measure:

Narrative:
The attached sheet details the estimated annual costs associated with

employing a State Building Official within OMB. Biennial costs would
reflect two years' accumulated expenses.

State Fiscal Effect:

1991-92 1992-93 Biennium Total
General Special General Special General Special
Fund Funds Fund Funds Fund Funds

$76,075 $76,075 $152,150

County and City Fiscal Effect:

1991-92 1992-93 Biennium Total
Counties Cities Counties Cities Counties Cities
If additional space is needed, Signed ) Xéb“ﬂ[”L/ﬁzrfx/[/;éoﬁﬂﬂf\»

/

attach a supplemental sheet.
Typed Name _Shirley R. Dykshoorn
Office of

Date Prepared: 12/10/90 Department Intergovernmental Assistance

Phone Number 701-224-2094




STATE BUILDING OFFICER ESTIMATED EXPENSES

State Building Officer
Salary:
Fringe Benefits:

Operating Expenses:

Travel:
Out-of-state:
Airfare
1 National Conference
2 Training Sessions
Lodging (10 nights @ $70/night)
Per diem (15 days @ $30/day)
Taxi, Miscellaneous

Telephone:

Postage:

Printing

Supplies:

Dues & Memberships:
ICBP*
NCSBCS*%*

Publications:

Contractual (2 Statewide Training Sessions)

Annual Direct Expenses:

If housed in OIA add indirect costs of:

Total Annual Expenses:

* International Conference of Building Officials

$30,000
7,800

$ 450
700
700
450
100

$ 500
450
1,000
250

100
2,000
500
2,000

$37,800

$ 2,400

$6,800
$48,955
$27,120
$76,075

** National Conference of States on Building Codes and Standards



