(Return	in	triplicate)	FISCAL N

OTE Bill/Resolution No.: SB 2075 Amendment to: Requested by Legislative Council Date of Request: __12-7-90 Please estimate the fiscal impact of the above measure for: State general or special funds Counties Cities In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of this measure:

Narrative:

The attached sheet details the estimated annual costs associated with employing a State Building Official within OMB. Biennial costs would reflect two years' accumulated expenses.

State Fiscal Effect:

1991-92		1992-93		Biennium Total	
General Fund	Special Funds	General Fund	Special Funds	General Fund	Special Funds
\$76,075		\$76 , 075		\$152,150	

County and City Fiscal Effect:

1991-92		1992-	1992-93		Biennium Total	
Counties	Cities	Counties	Cities	Counties	Cities	

If additional space is needed, attach a supplemental sheet.

Date Prepared: 12/10/90

Typed Name Shirley R. Dykshoorn

Office of

Department Intergovernmental Assistance

Phone Number _701-224-2094

STATE BUILDING OFFICER ESTIMATED EXPENSES

State Building Officer Salary: Fringe Benefits:	\$30,000 7,800	\$37,800
Operating Expenses:		
Travel: Out-of-state: Airfare 1 National Conference 2 Training Sessions Lodging (10 nights @ \$70/night) Per diem (15 days @ \$30/day) Taxi, Miscellaneous	\$ 450 700 700 450 100	\$ 2,400
Telephone: Postage: Printing Supplies: Dues & Memberships: ICBP* NCSBCS** Publications: Contractual (2 Statewide Training Sessions)	\$ 500 450 1,000 250 100 2,000 500 2,000	\$6,800
Annual Direct Expenses:		\$48,955
If housed in OIA add indirect costs of:		\$27,120
Total Annual Expenses:		\$76,075

^{*} International Conference of Building Officials ** National Conference of States on Building Codes and Standards